

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Betting Tax Amendment (Point of Consumption) Bill 2018

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Rate of point of consumption tax**
Page 7, Schedule 1 [4], proposed section 13C (2) (b), line 13. Omit “10%”. Insert instead “15%”.
- No. 2 **Rate of point of consumption tax**
Page 7, Schedule 1 [4], proposed section 13D (3), line 20. Omit “10%”. Insert instead “15%”.
- No. 3 **Rate of point of consumption tax**
Page 7, Schedule 1 [4], proposed section 13D (4) (b), line 29. Omit “10%”. Insert instead “15%”.